# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4932000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN RICE	02/14/2018
THOMAS R. STOLZENBURG	02/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	21 GRIFFIN ROAD
City:	NORTH WINDSOR
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06095

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13766927
Application Number:	61600246

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (608)251-9166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 33 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145269.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNETT J. BERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bennett J. Berson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=145269.00022 - Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=145269.00022 - Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504885259 REEL: 045633 FRAME: 0512

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Rice of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; and Thomas R. Stolzenburg of Madison, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Device and Method for Trapping Non-Aqueous-Phase Liquids Prior to a Permeable Reactive Barrier for the Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater for Application No. 13/766,927 filed February 14, 2013, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application 61/600,246, filed February 17, 2012, and

WHEREAS, <u>TRC Environmental Corporation</u> (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a <u>corporation</u>, having a place of business at, <u>21 Griffin Road</u>, <u>North Windsor</u>, <u>Connecticut 06095</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 145269.00022 Application Serial No.: 13/766,927

our signatures.	nto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below
Date: 02/14/2018	John Rice (SEAL)
WITNESSES DIYUN	
JAMES	
STATE OF Wisconsin )	
county of <u>Dane</u> )	
Before me on this 14th day of February known to be the person named in the foregoing assignable free act and deed.	<u>ru</u> , 2018, came <u>(John Rice)</u> , to me ment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Mar and and have
OTARL OF WISCONSINGER	Notary Public, State of WI_ My Commission: 05/30/2021
Date: 3/16/18	Thomas R. Stolzenburg (SEAL) Thomas R. Stolzenburg
WITNESSES:  Just Glasslund	
STATE OF Williams )	
COUNTY OF Only )	
Before me on this day of	gnment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to
me known to be the person named in the foregoing assibe his free act and deed.  (SEAL)  OF WISCOMMER OF WISCO	Notary Public, State of WISC  My Commission: 7 7 19

Page 2 of 2

QB\145269.00022\36601771.1

PATENT REEL: 045633 FRAME: 0514